County 35 Huntington

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
HUNTINGTON COUNTY
CLEAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
DALLAS TOWNSHIP
HUNTINGTON TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
LANCASTER TOWNSHIP
POLK TOWNSHIP
ROCK CREEK TOWNSHIP
SALAMONIE TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
WARREN TOWNSHIP
WAYNE TOWNSHIP
HUNTINGTON CIVIL CITY

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Jail LIT

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

Expenditure Rate -

10,046,696 Public Safety Revenue
PSAP Distribution
2,165,236 Public Safety Distribution
7,881,460

2,944,721
779,485
2,165,236

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

558,958

5,853

4,380

24,174

6,467

2,097

2,038

1,731

3,330

2,556

2,742

4,063

517

714,221

1,732,189

Certified Shares
Distribution

2,974,276
28,600
21,402

118,124
31,603
10,249

9,958
8,456
16,271
12,490
13,399
19,856
2,525
3,490,045

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

3,533,234
34,453
25,782

142,298
38,070
12,346
11,996
10,187
19,601
15,046
16,141
23,919

3,042
4,204,266

922,929
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1,082,974

2,165,236

Economic
Development
Distribution

867,984

S O O O O OO o o o o o

1,014,320

11/24/2021



STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

County 35 Huntington

Expenditure Rate -

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 10,046,696 Public Safety Revenue 2,944,721
PSAP Distribution 779,485
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 2,165,236 Public Safety Distribution 2,165,236
Certified Shares Distribution 7,881,460
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares
Unit Distribution Distribution
ANDREWS CIVIL TOWN 26,593 129,947
MARKLE CIVIL TOWN 12,375 60,470
MOUNT ETNA CIVIL TOWN 373 1,823
ROANOKE CIVIL TOWN 42,096 205,704
WARREN CIVIL TOWN 23,643 115,530
HUNTINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL 602,046 0
CORP
ANDREWS PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,334 21,178
ROANOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,727 23,099
WARREN PUBLIC LIBRARY 6,867 33,556
HUNTINGTON LIBRARY 93,882 458,755
HUNTINGTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE 15,173 74,144
MANAGEMENT
TOTAL: 2,165,236 7,881,460

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Jail LIT 1,732,189

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
156,540 40,323
72,845 18,764
2,196 566
247,800 63,831
139,173 35,849
602,046 0
25,512 0
27,826 0
40,423 0
552,637 0
89,317 0
10,046,696 2,165,236

2,165,236

Economic
Development
Distribution

67,015
37,736
5,482
100,435
72,264
0
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2,165,236

11/24/2021



