STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

County 35 Huntington

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	10,046,696	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	2,944,721	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		2,165,236
	, ,	PSAP Distribution	779,485	•		, ,
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	2,165,236	Public Safety Distribution	2,165,236			
Certified Shares Distribution	7,881,460					
<u>Unit</u>		Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
HUNTINGTON COUNTY		558,958	2,974,276	3,533,234	922,929	867,984
CLEAR CREEK TOWNSHIP		5,853	28,600	34,453	0	0
DALLAS TOWNSHIP		4,380	21,402	25,782	0	0
HUNTINGTON TOWNSHIP		24,174	118,124	142,298	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP		6,467	31,603	38,070	0	0
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP		2,097	10,249	12,346	0	0
LANCASTER TOWNSHIP		2,038	9,958	11,996	0	0
POLK TOWNSHIP		1,731	8,456	10,187	0	0
ROCK CREEK TOWNSHIP		3,330	16,271	19,601	0	0
SALAMONIE TOWNSHIP		2,556	12,490	15,046	0	0
UNION TOWNSHIP		2,742	13,399	16,141	0	0
WARREN TOWNSHIP		4,063	19,856	23,919	0	0
WAYNE TOWNSHIP		517	2,525	3,042	0	0
HUNTINGTON CIVIL CITY		714,221	3,490,045	4,204,266	1,082,974	1,014,320

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

County 35 Huntington

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	10,046,696	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	2,944,721	Expenditure Rate - Economic Develop		2,165,236
		PSAP Distribution	779,485			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	2,165,236	Public Safety Distribution	2,165,236			
Certified Shares Distribution	7,881,460					
		Expenditure Rate	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure	
<u>Unit</u>		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
ANDREWS CIVIL TOWN		26,593	129,947	156,540	40,323	67,015
MARKLE CIVIL TOWN		12,375	60,470	72,845	18,764	37,736
MOUNT ETNA CIVIL TOWN		373	1,823	2,196	566	5,482
ROANOKE CIVIL TOWN		42,096	205,704	247,800	63,831	100,435
WARREN CIVIL TOWN		23,643	115,530	139,173	35,849	72,264
HUNTINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP		602,046	0	602,046	0	0
ANDREWS PUBLIC LIBRARY	4,334	21,178	25,512	0	0	
ROANOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY		4,727	23,099	27,826	0	0
WARREN PUBLIC LIBRARY		6,867	33,556	40,423	0	0
HUNTINGTON LIBRARY		93,882	458,755	552,637	0	0
HUNTINGTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT		15,173	74,144	89,317	0	0
	TO	ΓAL: 2,165,236	7,881,460	10,046,696	2,165,236	2,165,236

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes: